
2022 Gordon College Women's Volleyball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 5, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-14   Conf: 8-1   Home: 9-7   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

Attack Set Serve Dig Block
# Player SP K K/S E TA Pct A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA BLK BLK/S BE BHE PTS

1 Worth, Wren 62 0 0.00 6 14 -.429 8 0.13 15 24 0.24 37 91 1.47 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 15.0
2 Thagouras, Sophia 10 1 0.10 0 4 .250 13 1.30 6 1 0.60 0 3 0.30 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 7.0
4 Serna, Mia 47 1 0.02 0 6 .167 10 0.21 9 5 0.19 20 62 1.32 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 10.0
7 Quinones, Alexa 65 2 0.03 3 9 -.111 12 0.18 30 28 0.46 19 96 1.48 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 32.0
8 Howe, Kate 107 50 0.47 11 169 .231 997 9.32 49 26 0.46 0 203 1.90 1 34 35.0 0.33 1 6 117.0
9 Keltner, Joey 91 174 1.91 111 558 .113 18 0.20 36 57 0.40 69 172 1.89 3 28 31.0 0.34 2 1 227.0
10 Hughes, Anna 1 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0
11 Mercado, Kaitlin 59 0 0.00 0 9 .000 8 0.14 15 12 0.25 16 86 1.46 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 15.0
12 Rejmer, Maggie 21 25 1.19 13 69 .174 1 0.05 5 2 0.24 1 13 0.62 1 2 3.0 0.14 0 0 32.0
13 Asante, Aba 8 0 0.00 0 1 .000 3 0.38 2 5 0.25 2 14 1.75 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2.0
14 Batson, Nikki 103 3 0.03 5 45 -.044 50 0.49 29 32 0.28 55 304 2.95 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 32.0
15 Murphy, Annie 108 320 2.96 102 681 .320 6 0.06 12 13 0.11 2 92 0.85 6 67 73.0 0.68 8 0 371.5
16 Schneider, Emily 54 64 1.19 50 216 .065 6 0.11 11 28 0.20 18 45 0.83 2 21 23.0 0.43 4 0 87.5
17 Fleming, Olivia 7 2 0.29 1 6 .167 13 1.86 4 1 0.57 0 1 0.14 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 6.0
19 Carroll, Macie 88 61 0.69 21 144 .278 4 0.05 21 23 0.24 1 29 0.33 2 56 58.0 0.66 4 1 112.0
20 Anderson, Hunter 8 3 0.38 4 10 -.100 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 0.13 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 3.0
21 Shaduk, Jordan 100 220 2.20 125 609 .156 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 11 30 0.30 1 31 32.0 0.32 3 0 236.5
24 Nilan, Valerie 103 321 3.12 64 584 .440 3 0.03 7 19 0.07 0 40 0.39 12 82 94.0 0.91 18 3 381.0
TM Team 105 0 0.00 1 1 -1.000 1 0.01 0 0 0.00 34 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

Total 111 1247 11.23 517 3135 .233 1153 10.39 251 276 2.26 285 1282 11.55 28 321 188.5 1.70 40 13 1,686.5
Opponents 111 1194 10.76 612 3311 .176 1083 9.76 287 248 2.59 249 1236 11.14 36 236 154.0 1.39 23 12 1,635.0

Team Statistics GC OPP

ATTACK
    Kills 1247 1194
    Errors 517 612
    Total Attacks 3135 3311
    Attacks Pct .233 .176
    Kills/Set 11.2 10.8
SET
    Assists 1153 1083
    Assists Per Set 10.4 9.8
SERVE
    Aces 251 287
    Errors 276 248
    Aces Per Set 2.3 2.6
SERVE/RECEPTIONS
    Errors 285 249
    Errors Per Set 2.6 2.2
DEFENSE
    Digs 1282 1236
    Digs Per Set 11.5 11.1
BLOCKING
    Solo 28 36
    Assists 321 236
    Blocks 188.5 154.0
    Blocks Per Set 1.7 1.4
    Errors 40 23
Ball Handling Errors 13 12
ATTENDANCE
    Total 2,589 1,134
    Dates-Avg Per Date 17/152 11/103

    Neutral Site #-Avg 2/75 –

C Date Opponent
W
L Score Score by Set Att.

9/02/2022 MIT L 0-3 12-25, 8-25, 17-25 117
9/03/2022 OGLETHORPE L 0-3 28-30, 16-25, 13-25 77
9/03/2022 LASELL L 0-3 15-25, 17-25, 24-26 87
9/07/2022 at New England Col. L 2-3 25-14, 19-25, 25-22, 21-25, 10-15 149
9/09/2022 at Me.-Presque Isle W 3-0 25-12, 25-18, 25-15 20
9/09/2022 at Colby L 0-3 16-25, 13-25, 20-25 120

9/10/2022
NORTHERN VERMONT-
LYN W 3-0 26-10, 25-5, 25-8 20

9/13/2022 ELMS W 3-0 25-17, 25-20, 25-18 39
9/16/2022 at Eastern Nazarene L 0-3 23-25, 23-25, 24-26 202

* 9/20/2022 SUFFOLK W 3-1 19-25, 25-23, 27-25, 29-27 57
9/22/2022 at Bridgewater St. W 3-0 25-15, 26-24, 27-25 100
9/24/2022 at Amherst L 2-3 25-23, 20-25, 25-12, 19-25, 11-15 100
9/24/2022 vs Rivier L 0-3 25-27, 18-25, 20-25 100

* 9/28/2022 at U New England W 3-2 24-26, 20-25, 25-15, 25-13, 15-8 79
10/01/2022 vs Clark (MA) W 3-1 22-25, 25-23, 25-22, 25-21 50
10/01/2022 at Babson L 0-3 26-28, 18-25, 13-25 115

* 10/04/2022 WESTERN NEW ENG. W 3-2 16-25, 28-26, 25-19, 19-25, 15-12 68
10/06/2022 WHEATON (MASS.) W 3-1 17-25, 25-21, 25-11, 25-15 55
10/08/2022 WPI L 1-3 25-27, 16-25, 25-16, 26-28 77
10/08/2022 COLBY L 0-3 24-26, 18-25, 17-25 99

* 10/12/2022 at Wentworth L 0-3 23-25, 22-25, 20-25 87
* 10/15/2022 at Curry W 3-1 25-14, 27-29, 25-18, 25-14 76
* 10/18/2022 NICHOLS W 3-2 23-25, 34-36, 25-11, 25-17, 15-7 87
* 10/21/2022 SALVE REGINA W 3-0 25-19, 27-25, 25-23 88
* 10/26/2022 at Roger Williams W 3-1 25-14, 15-25, 25-21, 25-19 86
* 10/29/2022 ENDICOTT W 3-1 21-25, 25-16, 25-15, 25-19 114

10/29/2022 PLYMOUTH ST. L 2-3 28-26, 19-25, 25-20, 16-25, 11-15 108
11/01/2022 U. OF NEW ENGLAND W 3-0 25-18, 25-18, 25-17 199
11/03/2022 SUFFOLK W 3-2 25-14, 23-25, 25-21, 23-25, 15-12 576
11/05/2022 ENDICOTT L 0-3 20-25, 18-25, 22-25 721

* = Conference game


